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VII TROFEO MASTER MIKEL TRUEBA
Santurtzi, 29/2/2020

Prueba 1 Fem., 50m Mariposa 20 - 104 años
29/02/2020 Resultados

AN Tiempo

20 - 24 años

15,00 MARTINEZ VITERI, Amaia 98 Galdakao I.T. 34.44
12,00 MAGALDI BILBAO, Iraide 96 C.N. Camargo 36.84
10,00 CANTERO DEL RIO, Ana Isabel 97 A. Cantabra Nat. 43.43
9,00 ALUSTIZA LASA, Maddi 96 C.N. Legazpi 47.50

- ERRASTI FERNANDEZ, Olatz 96 C.N. Legazpi

25 - 29 años

15,00 MUÑOZ URDIALES, Natalia 94 C.N. Las Norias 31.35
12,00 SIERRA BUSTAMANTE, Olatz 95 C.N. Santurtzi 31.99
10,00 SANCHEZ PUERTAS, Natalia 95 C.N. Santurtzi 34.17
9,00 PEREZ SISNIEGA, Sheila 92 C.N. Playa Salve 39.09
8,00 NUBLA MORENO, Virginia 93 Club Natación Urederra 42.84

- GUTIÉRREZ DEL RÍO, Lucía 95 C.N. Playa Salve

30 - 34 años

15,00 VICANDI TELLERIA, Lara 90 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 30.08
12,00 GARCIA SANTIAGO, Ana 87 A. Cantabra Nat. 37.47
10,00 AJA AJA, Alba 89 C.N. Playa Salve 38.05
9,00 SANABRIA IDOIAGABEITIA, Amaia 90 Club Natacion Mungia 42.46

35 - 39 años

15,00 PRIOR PALACIN, Almudena 81 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana 37.50
- MARGALLO ITZA, Leyre 84 Sopela Igeriketa Swim

40 - 44 años

15,00 IRIGOYEN BAZAN, G. Juncal 80 C.N. Easo 34.13
- GIMÉNEZ SÁNCHEZ, Belén 77 Club Natación Rivalia

45 - 49 años

15,00 ARMIÑO URITAGA, Virginia 73 S. Lagunak Barañain 39.44
12,00 LAVIN SAIZ AJA, Maria Mercedes 72 C.N. Medio Cudeyo 45.59
10,00 SAN JOSÉ ARELLANO, Soraya 74 Club Natación Rivalia 56.19

50 - 54 años

15,00 ROSAENZ OCHOA, Rosana 68 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana 48.14

65 - 69 años

15,00 IRAIZOZ SANZOL, Natividad 55 C.N. Pamplona 41.20
- DIEZ-ANDINO RUIZ, Carmen Elena 51 C.D.N. Zamora
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VII TROFEO MASTER MIKEL TRUEBA
Santurtzi, 29/2/2020

Prueba 2 Masc., 50m Mariposa 20 - 104 años
29/02/2020 Resultados

AN Tiempo

20 - 24 años

15,00 QUEVEDO DE LA VEGA, Carlos 99 C.N. Torrelavega 27.21
12,00 MARTÍNEZ MORENO, Abel 98 Club Natación Rivalia 29.19
10,00 MORENO GUTIERREZ, Ivan 96 C.N. Torrelavega 30.18

25 - 29 años

15,00 VALCARCEL CIAZ, David 92 C.N. Torrelavega 28.09
12,00 URIBE-ECHEVERRIA ECHEVERRI, P. 95 Club Natación Rivalia 29.54
10,00 GONZALEZ CONDE, Sergio 94 C.N. Torrelavega 33.17
9,00 ABAJO ODRIOZOLA, Carlos 92 C.N. Playa Salve 34.66

30 - 34 años

15,00 ALUSTIZA LASA, Peru 90 C.N. Legazpi 30.59
12,00 ESTEBANEZ SAENZ, Hector 88 C.N. Logroño 39.69

35 - 39 años

15,00 ROMERO HIPOLITO, Jonathan 81 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana 28.25
12,00 COTANO ARTECHE, Jon Ander 83 C.N. Santurtzi 30.08
10,00 VIDONDO TORRECILLA, Pedro 81 Club Natación Rivalia 30.80
9,00 PEREZ MARTIN, Hegoi 83 C.N. Santurtzi 32.19
8,00 LOPETEGI URIA, Garikoitz 82 C.N. Easo 34.36
7,00 GARCIA BUSTAMANTE, Victor 84 C.N. Santurtzi 36.92

- CAMARERO VILLA, Urtzi S. 81 Sopela Igeriketa Swim

40 - 44 años

15,00 IRIONDO ANACABE, Mikel 79 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 28.61
12,00 MARCELLAN PEREZ, Eduardo 78 Club Natación Rivalia 29.56
10,00 VICENTE BULLON, Alejandro 78 C.N. Santurtzi 30.35
9,00 ARANA ARSUAGA, Eneko 76 C.D. Fortuna 31.96
8,00 MEDINA CABALLERO, Jaime 76 C.D.N. Bidasoa Xxi 32.93
7,00 GARCIA UGARRIZA, Xabier 77 Kikunbera I.T. 33.17
6,00 SAN MARCELINO, Guillermo 77 Club Natación Rivalia 48.17

- ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ, Emiliano 79 C.N. Barakaldo
- NAVEIRA CANO, Emilio 80 Sopela Igeriketa Swim

45 - 49 años

15,00 DELGADO OYARBIDE, Oscar 72 C.N. Playa Salve 31.39
12,00 NUÑEZ BARACALDO, Jorge 74 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 32.24
10,00 SANCHEZ PEREDA, Javier 71 A. Cantabra Nat. 36.63

- HERVÁS GARRACHÓN, Pedro 72 C.N. Playa Salve

50 - 54 años

15,00 ABELEDO MADUEÑO, Javier 69 C.D. Fortuna 32.62
12,00 MAESO VERGARA, Miguel Benito 67 C.N. Camargo 35.20
10,00 PATO DIAZ, Jose Antonio 70 C.N. Logroño 36.68
9,00 SALGUERO CASTILLERO, Antonio 67 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 40.61
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VII TROFEO MASTER MIKEL TRUEBA
Santurtzi, 29/2/2020

Prueba 2, Masc., 50m Mariposa

55 - 59 años

15,00 SESE GARCIA, Salvador 64 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 31.00
12,00 NAVARRO AGUIRRE, Juan Carlos 65 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 34.27
10,00 MARTINEZ AGÜERO, Jose Antonio 64 C.N. Camargo 40.63

- ALUTIZ DUARTE, Santiago 62 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana
- ATOZKI ZUBELDIA, Patxi 63 C.N. Pamplona

60 - 64 años

15,00 JAUREGI ZALAKAIN, Xabier 60 C.N. Easo 39.68

Prueba 3 Fem., 100m Espalda 20 - 104 años
29/02/2020 Resultados

AN Tiempo 50m 100m

20 - 24 años

15,00 DIAZ CEBALLOS, Alba 98 C.N. Torrelavega 1:09.96 33.46 36.50

25 - 29 años

15,00 RUIZ BARREDO, Angela 94 Galdakao I.T. 1:06.74 32.66 34.08
12,00 DIEGO GUTIERREZ, Andrea 93 C.N. Torrelavega 1:35.96 44.89 51.07

30 - 34 años

15,00 IÑIGO DOMINGO, Raquel 88 Club Natación Rivalia 1:43.01 51.08 51.93
12,00 SAGASTI SALAZAR, Aitziber 87 Kikunbera I.T. 1:44.36 50.22 54.14

- PEÑA GARCIA, Maria 88 A. Cantabra Nat.

35 - 39 años

15,00 RUBIO GOMEZ, Diana 82 C.N. Camargo 1:34.39 46.31 48.08

40 - 44 años

15,00 RODRIGUEZ DIEZ, Esther 80 C.N. Logroño 1:22.08 40.05 42.03

45 - 49 años

15,00 LLANO PALACIOS, Sonia 75 C.N. Santurtzi 1:12.87 35.69 37.18
12,00 ARRESE IGOR GOÑI, Rocio 74 S. Lagunak Barañain 1:42.71 51.40 51.31

50 - 54 años

15,00 UBIETA ORTIZ, Maria Jose 68 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 1:59.00 1:59.30
12,00 CALVO RUISANCHEZ, Elena 69 C.N. Torrelavega 2:04.81 1:01.72 1:03.09

55 - 59 años

15,00 GARCIA COLOMO, Maite 65 C. N. Pabellón Ourense 1:16.76 37.51 39.25
12,00 DIAZ RODRIGUEZ, Covadonga 65 C.N. Torrelavega 1:51.69 54.07 57.62

65 - 69 años

- DIEZ-ANDINO RUIZ, Carmen Elena 51 C.D.N. Zamora
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VII TROFEO MASTER MIKEL TRUEBA
Santurtzi, 29/2/2020

Prueba 4 Masc., 100m Espalda 20 - 104 años
29/02/2020 Resultados

AN Tiempo 50m 100m

20 - 24 años

15,00 FERNANDEZ REGALIZA, Marcos 98 C.N. Torrelavega 1:10.06 33.33 36.73

25 - 29 años

15,00 HERRERIA LIAÑO, Eduardo 92 A. Cantabra Nat. 1:42.45 49.60 52.85

30 - 34 años

15,00 APARICIO MATIA, Mario 88 C.N. Torrelavega 1:03.82 30.32 33.50

35 - 39 años

- SANTIBAÑEZ GARCIA, David 81 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana

40 - 44 años

- OTEIZA LACALLE, Francisco 76 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana

45 - 49 años

15,00 BOLOS SANTANA, Jose Angel 73 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 1:17.80 38.26 39.54
12,00 JIMÉNEZ OCHOA, Francisco Javier 75 Club Natación Rivalia 1:22.84 39.73 43.11

- ABBADESSA, Alberto 71 Sopela Igeriketa Swim

50 - 54 años

15,00 LARRUCEA CASTAÑEDA, Ramon Angel 69 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana 1:40.63 49.29 51.34

55 - 59 años

15,00 TELLEZ ECHEANDIA, Fernando 62 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 1:15.20 37.18 38.02

Prueba 5 Fem., 50m Braza 20 - 104 años
29/02/2020 Resultados

AN Tiempo

20 - 24 años

15,00 MARTINEZ SARALEGUI, Jone 97 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 39.69
12,00 MORENO MOSTEIRO, Ainhoa 00 C.N. Torrelavega 43.89

- ARRIETA IBARROLA, Nerea 98 Club Natacion Mungia
- OBREGON ABASCAL, Yoana 96 C.N. Torrelavega

25 - 29 años

15,00 JUBERA PÉREZ, Alejandra 93 C.N. Playa Salve 42.96
12,00 FERNÁNDEZ PÉREZ, Maitane 91 S. Lagunak Barañain 44.27
10,00 RAMOS AGUADO, Irene 91 Club Natación Rivalia 45.68
9,00 VEGA VILLEGAS, Seila 93 C.N. Camargo 46.14

- NUBLA MORENO, Virginia 93 Club Natación Urederra
- GUTIÉRREZ DEL RÍO, Lucía 95 C.N. Playa Salve
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VII TROFEO MASTER MIKEL TRUEBA
Santurtzi, 29/2/2020

Prueba 5, Fem., 50m Braza

30 - 34 años

15,00 MARINA GUTIERREZ, Yasmina 90 C.N. Torrelavega 42.36
- MARTINEZ LOSA, Maria 87 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana

35 - 39 años

15,00 FUENTES ALEJANDRE, Eider 84 C.N. Santurtzi 35.58
12,00 PRIOR PALACIN, Almudena 81 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana 42.69

45 - 49 años

15,00 ZABALLA DEL PASO, Virginia 72 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 50.33
12,00 OÑA MANCISIDOR, Nerea 75 C.N. Playa Salve 57.51
10,00 ARZELUS LECUMBERRI, Edurne 75 S. Lagunak Barañain 1:04.50

50 - 54 años

15,00 BURGOS DOMINGUEZ, Maria Jose 66 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 52.66
- ROLDAN JIMENEZ, Alicia 68 C.N. Camargo

55 - 59 años

15,00 REYERO HERMOSILLA, Dolores 63 C.N. Torrelavega 53.94

60 - 64 años

15,00 LARRODE GARCIA, Pilar 59 Club Natación Rivalia 1:10.29
- BECERRA DURAN, Mar 58 C.N. Torrelavega

65 - 69 años

- ECHEGARAY HERNANDEZ, Lidia 51 C.N. Pamplona

70 - 74 años

15,00 BURGUERA RAMOS, Pilar 47 C.N. Torrelavega 1:18.09

Prueba 6 Masc., 50m Braza 20 - 104 años
29/02/2020 Resultados

AN Tiempo

20 - 24 años

15,00 GONZALEZ BUSTILLO, Mario 00 C.N. Camargo 33.36
- AZPIAZU GUINEA, Mikel 96 C.N. Legazpi

25 - 29 años

15,00 MENDAÑA GOMEZ, Alfonso 95 C.N. Torrelavega 37.98
12,00 GARCÍA FRAILE, Nicolás 92 C.N. Playa Salve 41.81
10,00 FANJUL FERNANDEZ, Jacobo 91 C.N. Camargo 47.41

30 - 34 años

15,00 VARA LANA, Ruben 90 C.N. Menditxo 35.78
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VII TROFEO MASTER MIKEL TRUEBA
Santurtzi, 29/2/2020

Prueba 6, Masc., 50m Braza

35 - 39 años

15,00 COTANO ARTECHE, Jon Ander 83 C.N. Santurtzi 36.51
12,00 FRAILE SEIJAS, Miguel Angel 81 C.N. Santurtzi 36.80
10,00 GARCIA SAIZ, Argoitz 85 C.N. Santurtzi 37.19
9,00 PEREZ CEBALLOS, Alberto 84 C.N. Camargo 41.71

- AUSEJO SEVILLA, Francisco Javier 83 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana

40 - 44 años

15,00 ORTIGOSA YOLDI, Gonzalo 78 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana 31.92
12,00 SANCHEZ CASTRO, Ignacio 80 C.N. Barakaldo 44.27
10,00 SAN MARCELINO, Guillermo 77 Club Natación Rivalia 52.36

- VIÑAS ROCILLO, Alejandro 76 C.N. Playa Salve

45 - 49 años

15,00 IGLESIAS VIADERO, Daniel 72 C.N. Camargo 35.74
12,00 ARRASTIO LOPEZ, Xabier 75 C.N. Playa Salve 37.95
10,00 TRUEBA AGUIRRE, Francisco Javier 74 C.N. Santurtzi 38.06
9,00 GOMEZ AGUIRRE, Israel 75 S.D. Anaitasuna 41.30
8,00 HERVÁS GARRACHÓN, Pedro 72 C.N. Playa Salve 41.50
7,00 MENDEZ MARTINEZ, Unai 74 C.N. Barakaldo 41.88

50 - 54 años

15,00 MARTINEZ LORENTE, Daniel 66 Club Natación Rivalia 40.11
- CILVETI JIMENEZ, Francisco 70 C. Tenis Pamplona
- NIETO FERNÁNDEZ, Iván F. 67 C.N. Playa Salve

55 - 59 años

15,00 DEMETRIO GUTIERREZ, Jose 62 C.N. Camargo 42.68

65 - 69 años

15,00 EQUISOAIN, Juan Jose 54 S.D. Anaitasuna 40.76
12,00 DIEGO PALAZUELOS, Francisco 52 C.N. Torrelavega 53.41

Prueba 7 Fem., 100m Libre 20 - 104 años
29/02/2020 Resultados

AN Tiempo 50m 100m

20 - 24 años

15,00 DAPENA MARCOS, Amaia 96 C.N. Santurtzi 1:05.72 31.04 34.68
12,00 SAGASTIZABAL GOMEZ, Iera 99 Club Natacion Mungia 1:17.31 36.05 41.26
10,00 DIAS MUÑIZ, Ines 96 C.N. Torrelavega 1:22.35 39.34 43.01

25 - 29 años

15,00 RUIZ BARREDO, Angela 94 Galdakao I.T. 1:01.71 29.76 31.95
12,00 PORTILLA ERAÑA, Nekane 95 Galdakao I.T. 1:06.90 32.29 34.61
10,00 SANCHEZ PUERTAS, Natalia 95 C.N. Santurtzi 1:09.16 32.99 36.17

9,00 ROSON GARCIA, Nahikari 94 C.N. Santurtzi 1:09.47 32.19 37.28
8,00 SERRANO SAN MARTÍN, María 94 C.N. Camargo 1:10.52 34.17 36.35
7,00 FELIZ GARCÍA, Beatriz 92 C.N. Playa Salve 1:11.59 34.17 37.42
6,00 PEREZ SISNIEGA, Sheila 92 C.N. Playa Salve 1:13.11 35.20 37.91
5,00 URRESTI ISPIZUA, Onintze 95 Kikunbera I.T. 1:27.65 41.23 46.42
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VII TROFEO MASTER MIKEL TRUEBA
Santurtzi, 29/2/2020

Prueba 7, Fem., 100m Libre, 25 - 29 años

AN Tiempo 50m 100m

4,00 FERNANDEZ RUIZ, Maria Teresa 95 C.N. Torrelavega 1:33.58 41.00 52.58

30 - 34 años

15,00 VICANDI TELLERIA, Lara 90 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:01.00 29.45 31.55
12,00 TARDAGUILA FERNANDEZ, Itziar 89 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:03.65 31.01 32.64
10,00 LOSADA DURAN, Elena 88 C.N. Camargo 1:10.66 32.65 38.01

9,00 AJA AJA, Alba 89 C.N. Playa Salve 1:13.65 35.29 38.36
- GONZALEZ GUTIERREZ, Marta 86 A. Cantabra Nat.

35 - 39 años

15,00 ALDASORO AZURMENDI, Maitane 83 C.N. Legazpi 1:08.88 32.50 36.38
- RODRIGUEZ PEREIRA, Carolina 83 Kikunbera I.T.

40 - 44 años

15,00 RODRIGUEZ DIEZ, Esther 80 C.N. Logroño 1:06.31 32.38 33.93
12,00 SORIANO LAZARO, Marta 76 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana 1:45.82 48.39 57.43

45 - 49 años

15,00 ZABALLA DEL PASO, Virginia 72 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 1:19.33 39.41 39.92
12,00 SUAREZ MARTIN, Josefa 72 Kikunbera I.T. 1:36.23 44.66 51.57
10,00 MORRONDO MENA, Alicia 72 C.N. Camargo 1:39.05 46.72 52.33

50 - 54 años

15,00 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, Mª Carmen 66 C.D.N. Zamora 1:39.52 47.31 52.21
12,00 OROZ PASCUAL, Mªesperanza 69 E.D. Oberena 1:41.48 1:41.69
10,00 URDIALES PEÑA, Soledad 68 C.N. Las Norias 1:49.81 51.32 58.49

55 - 59 años

15,00 DIAZ RODRIGUEZ, Covadonga 65 C.N. Torrelavega 1:33.83 45.58 48.25
- PASCUAL SANZ, Francisca I. 61 C.N. Camargo

65 - 69 años

15,00 GOMEZ DIAZ, Purificacion 51 C.N. Torrelavega 1:52.86 52.83 1:00.03

75 - 79 años

15,00 BUENO DOMINGUEZ, Marina 42 C.D.N. Zamora 2:31.81 1:10.20 1:21.61

Prueba 8 Masc., 100m Libre 20 - 104 años
29/02/2020 Resultados

AN Tiempo 50m 100m

20 - 24 años

15,00 MORENO GUTIERREZ, Ivan 96 C.N. Torrelavega 58.50 27.92 30.58
12,00 MARTÍNEZ MORENO, Abel 98 Club Natación Rivalia 59.93 28.41 31.52
10,00 FERNANDEZ REGALIZA, Marcos 98 C.N. Torrelavega 1:01.31 28.03 33.28

9,00 GIL CUMBA, Iñigo 98 S. Lagunak Barañain 1:06.54 31.66 34.88
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VII TROFEO MASTER MIKEL TRUEBA
Santurtzi, 29/2/2020

Prueba 8, Masc., 100m Libre

25 - 29 años

15,00 GAZTAÑAGA ITURRALDE, Julen 94 Kairoscore 1:01.52 28.87 32.65
12,00 PEREIRAS RISUEÑO, Unai 93 C.N. Santurtzi 1:03.84 29.96 33.88
10,00 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, Yerai 92 C.N. Santurtzi 1:11.30 33.70 37.60

30 - 34 años

15,00 BOLIVAR OCHOA, Alvaro 89 C.N. Playa Salve 1:10.22 32.05 38.17
12,00 ESTEBANEZ SAENZ, Hector 88 C.N. Logroño 1:11.32 34.76 36.56
10,00 MEDINA URIBE, Aitor 90 C.N. Santurtzi 1:13.49 35.70 37.79

9,00 VALLEJO SAÑUDO, Luis Manuel 86 C.N. Torrelavega 1:13.74 34.65 39.09

35 - 39 años

15,00 BILDOSOLA AGIRREGOMEZKORTA, M. 83 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 50.15 23.61 26.54
12,00 ELORRIAGA ARANAGA, Ibai 82 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 59.36 27.78 31.58
10,00 ROSAS ESPINOSA, Alberto 81 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana 1:02.95 29.75 33.20

9,00 RUIZ CIARRETA, Jon 83 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 1:08.04 32.33 35.71
8,00 JON ANDER, Torrado Echeverria 85 Club Natación Urederra 1:09.31 35.04 34.27
7,00 TENA BERECIARTUA, Aritz 83 Kikunbera I.T. 1:19.12 37.44 41.68

- MORENO MORENO, Guillermo 85 C.N. Las Norias

40 - 44 años

15,00 ATXALANDABASO RODRIGUEZ, Aitor 78 Club Natacion Mungia 1:06.61 31.57 35.04
12,00 GOMEZ GARCIA, Eduardo 79 C.N. Santurtzi 1:08.59 33.07 35.52
10,00 ALVAREZ GOICOECHEA, Garikoitz 78 Galdakao I.T. 1:08.83 33.67 35.16

9,00 DE LA TORRE PORRES, Delfín 77 C.N. Playa Salve 1:11.26 33.41 37.85
8,00 URIBE ARNAIZ, Aimar 77 C.N. Santurtzi 1:20.94 37.82 43.12
7,00 UNZURRUNZAGA MARTINEZ, Endika 79 C.N. Santurtzi 1:21.76 38.10 43.66
6,00 ZABALLOS GOMEZ, Juan Pedro 79 C.N. Santurtzi 1:21.92 38.03 43.89

- ROJO SAN JUAN, Alberto 77 C.N. Santurtzi

45 - 49 años

15,00 ODRIOZOLA SANCHEZ, Juan Jose 71 A. Cantabra Nat. 58.84 27.99 30.85
12,00 SERNA GONZALEZ, Iñaki 75 C.N. Santurtzi 59.83 28.41 31.42
10,00 MIRAS MORENO, Jose 74 C.N. Santurtzi 1:00.21 29.04 31.17

9,00 HUICI OROZ, Unai 75 Kairoscore 1:00.26 29.03 31.23
8,00 DELGADO OYARBIDE, Oscar 72 C.N. Playa Salve 1:03.58 30.37 33.21
7,00 CÁNOVAS GUTIÉRREZ, Felipe 74 C.N. Playa Salve 1:07.14 31.66 35.48
6,00 MADARIAGA MARTINEZ, Unai 72 C.N. Santurtzi 1:08.91 32.13 36.78
5,00 GUISASOLA FERNANDEZ, Iñigo 75 C.N. Santurtzi 1:13.35 34.70 38.65
4,00 RODRIGUEZ ORTEGA, Alejandro 74 C.N. Santurtzi 1:13.36 34.96 38.40
3,00 BLANCO HIDALGO, roberto 72 Club Natacion Mungia 1:20.34 36.25 44.09
2,00 RUIZ DE AZUA ORMAZA, Egoitz 73 Kikunbera I.T. 1:22.56 40.59 41.97

50 - 54 años

15,00 MATORRAS WEINIG, Francisco 66 A. Cantabra Nat. 1:04.33 30.30 34.03
12,00 MUÑOZ DELGADO, Francisco Javier 69 C.N. Torrelavega 1:08.24 32.29 35.95
10,00 NIETO FERNÁNDEZ, Iván F. 67 C.N. Playa Salve 1:16.91 36.23 40.68

9,00 MAIZTEGUI MAIZTEGUI, Felipe 69 Kikunbera I.T. 1:23.11 38.82 44.29
8,00 GULLON LANSEROS, Santiago 68 C.N. Santurtzi 1:27.99 41.79 46.20
7,00 MARTINEZ ALBAJARA, Jose Manuel 66 C.N. Santurtzi 1:33.87 42.67 51.20

- CASTILLO PIEDRA, Juan Ramon 68 C.N. Playa Salve
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VII TROFEO MASTER MIKEL TRUEBA
Santurtzi, 29/2/2020

Prueba 8, Masc., 100m Libre

55 - 59 años

15,00 ETXEBESTE OTEGI, Javier 61 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:04.36 30.22 34.14
12,00 RUIZ LÓPEZ, Javier 61 C.N. Playa Salve 1:06.16 32.39 33.77
10,00 BEDIA HERRERO, Angel 65 C.N. Camargo 1:16.65 36.78 39.87

9,00 AURREKOETXEA CANGA, X. 64 Kikunbera I.T. 1:19.79 39.58 40.21
8,00 LAMARKA ITURBE, Ion 63 C.N. Easo 1:20.49 38.21 42.28
7,00 DE NICOLAS RINCON, Jesus 65 C.D.N. Zamora 1:34.77 44.88 49.89

- SALAZAR CORINO, Jose Antonio 61 C.N. Medio Cudeyo
- FERNADEZ RUIZ, Fco Javier 63 C.N. Torrelavega
- ZULUETA ERCILLA, Daniel 65 Ganguren
- TORRE GIL, Jose Ramón 65 Club Natación Rivalia

60 - 64 años

15,00 ALVAREZ CARABALLO, Pedro 56 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 1:17.57 37.60 39.97
12,00 CAGIGAL BOLADO, Ricardo 56 A. Cantabra Nat. 1:29.86 42.26 47.60
10,00 CAMPOS FERNANDEZ, Pedro 56 Kikunbera I.T. 1:38.42 45.00 53.42

65 - 69 años

15,00 URIBE ECHEVARRIA-FDEZ, Miguel 53 Club Natación Rivalia 1:21.62 39.24 42.38

70 - 74 años

15,00 OLAIZOLA BARANDIARAN, Celestino 50 C.N. Easo 2:55.86 1:24.60 1:31.26

80 - 84 años

15,00 LORENTE MARTINEZ, Rafael 40 C.D. Fortuna 2:05.37 1:00.47 1:04.90

Prueba 9 Fem., 200m Estilos 20 - 104 años
29/02/2020 Resultados

AN Tiempo 50m 100m 150m 200m

20 - 24 años

15,00 DE LA GUERRA CAYON, Coral 00 C.N. Torrelavega 2:51.30 35.55 43.98 48.16 43.61
12,00 ZULUETA CARRASCO, Jone 00 Ganguren 3:08.13 41.81 48.39 57.17 40.76

- ALUSTIZA LASA, Maddi 96 C.N. Legazpi

25 - 29 años

15,00 SIERRA BUSTAMANTE, Olatz 95 C.N. Santurtzi 2:39.81 34.73 41.55 45.97 37.56
12,00 RAMOS AGUADO, Irene 91 Club Natación Rivalia 3:06.86 42.05 49.36 54.27 41.18

30 - 34 años

15,00 GARCIA SANTIAGO, Ana 87 A. Cantabra Nat. 3:04.58 40.18 46.70 55.28 42.42
- MARQUINA MARTINEZ, Sara 88 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana

45 - 49 años

15,00 LAVIN SAIZ AJA, Maria Mercedes 72 C.N. Medio Cudeyo 3:48.02 50.28 1:00.34 1:10.06 47.34

50 - 54 años

15,00 UBIETA ORTIZ, Maria Jose 68 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 4:01.04 53.96 1:05.32 1:10.47 51.29
12,00 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, Mª Carmen 66 C.D.N. Zamora 4:15.31 1:00.22 1:05.51 1:12.98 56.60
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VII TROFEO MASTER MIKEL TRUEBA
Santurtzi, 29/2/2020

Prueba 9, Fem., 200m Estilos

65 - 69 años

15,00 IRAIZOZ SANZOL, Natividad 55 C.N. Pamplona 3:15.17 43.59 51.50 56.81 43.27

Prueba 10 Masc., 200m Estilos 20 - 104 años
29/02/2020 Resultados

AN Tiempo 50m 100m 150m 200m

20 - 24 años

15,00 QUEVEDO DE LA VEGA, Carlos 99 C.N. Torrelavega 2:13.36 28.60 33.94 40.07 30.75

25 - 29 años

15,00 MENDAÑA GOMEZ, Alfonso 95 C.N. Torrelavega 2:49.12 34.83 44.53 48.51 41.25
12,00 SALVADOR RAMIREZ, Ángel 92 Club Natación Rivalia 2:51.95 35.24 46.10 52.08 38.53
10,00 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, Alvaro 94 Club Natación Rivalia 3:00.02 36.15 46.73 53.39 43.75

- HERRERIA LIAÑO, Eduardo 92 A. Cantabra Nat.
- CANO BAQUERO, Carlos 93 C.N. Camargo

30 - 34 años

15,00 APARICIO MATIA, Mario 88 C.N. Torrelavega 2:25.56 30.87 35.94 44.07 34.68
12,00 VARA LANA, Ruben 90 C.N. Menditxo 2:37.07 36.27 39.91 45.38 35.51
10,00 ALUSTIZA LASA, Peru 90 C.N. Legazpi 2:40.55 33.88 41.71 46.93 38.03

9,00 MATEOS MATEOS, Ioseba 86 C.D. Fortuna 2:43.04 36.23 43.74 44.43 38.64
8,00 LOPEZ ABALOS, Pablo 87 C.N. Logroño 3:01.04 39.10 47.22 52.43 42.29
7,00 PASCUAL MARTINEZ, Marcos 89 Club Natación Rivalia 3:02.21 39.96 51.31 49.78 41.16

35 - 39 años

15,00 DIAZ MERCADO, Zigor 84 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E.2:13.02 29.12 35.22 38.04 30.64
12,00 GARCIA BUSTAMANTE, Victor 84 C.N. Santurtzi 2:53.68 36.88 44.45 51.52 40.83
10,00 BASTERRETXEA IRAGORRI, Mikel 81 Galdakao I.T. 3:17.77 41.43 52.97 57.98 45.39

- AUSEJO SEVILLA, Francisco Javier 83 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana

40 - 44 años

15,00 ORUE DIAZ, Nacho 79 C.N. Torrelavega 2:30.66 30.90 39.61 43.69 36.46
- LASHERAS MORENO, Carlos 76 C. Tenis Pamplona
- GARCIA UGARRIZA, Xabier 77 Kikunbera I.T.
- OTEIZA LACALLE, Francisco 76 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana

45 - 49 años

15,00 MUÑOZ LEGORBURU, Mikel 75 C.N. Santurtzi 2:25.89 31.42 38.06 41.98 34.43
12,00 BOLOS SANTANA, Jose Angel 73 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 2:42.66 34.90 41.67 48.59 37.50
10,00 GURPEGUI BALLESTEROS, Eleder 75 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 2:55.65 34.79 47.34 52.93 40.59

9,00 JIMÉNEZ OCHOA, Francisco Javier 75 Club Natación Rivalia 2:55.90 37.11 48.65 49.71 40.43
8,00 ORDAS CASADO, Jose Carlos 72 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana3:01.15 36.40 48.29 54.60 41.86

50 - 54 años

15,00 MAESO VERGARA, Miguel Benito 67 C.N. Camargo 2:47.80 36.56 45.30 47.30 38.64
12,00 LARRUCEA CASTAÑEDA, Ramon Angel 69 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana3:29.02 45.79 55.77 1:03.48 43.98

55 - 59 años

15,00 NAVARRO AGUIRRE, Juan Carlos 65 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 2:53.50 36.39 49.30 50.25 37.56
12,00 ALUTIZ DUARTE, Santiago 62 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana3:19.22 42.34 54.99 58.32 43.57
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VII TROFEO MASTER MIKEL TRUEBA
Santurtzi, 29/2/2020

Prueba 10, Masc., 200m Estilos

70 - 74 años

15,00 SAN CRISTÓBAL, Eugenio 50 Club Natación Rivalia 4:18.65 59.61 1:14.99 1:06.08 57.97

Prueba 11 Fem., 100m Mariposa 20 - 104 años
29/02/2020 Resultados

AN Tiempo 50m 100m

35 - 39 años

15,00 RUBIO GOMEZ, Diana 82 C.N. Camargo 1:37.08 46.03 51.05

55 - 59 años

15,00 GARCIA COLOMO, Maite 65 C. N. Pabellón Ourense 1:14.37 33.68 40.69

60 - 64 años

15,00 LARRODE GARCIA, Pilar 59 Club Natación Rivalia 2:04.48 58.96 1:05.52

Prueba 12 Masc., 100m Mariposa 20 - 104 años
29/02/2020 Resultados

AN Tiempo 50m 100m

25 - 29 años

15,00 URIBE-ECHEVERRIA ECHEVERRI, Pablo 95 Club Natación Rivalia 1:08.53 32.57 35.96
12,00 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, Alvaro 94 Club Natación Rivalia 1:50.27 48.10 1:02.17

35 - 39 años

15,00 ROMERO HIPOLITO, Jonathan 81 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana 1:03.33 29.48 33.85
12,00 VIDONDO TORRECILLA, Pedro 81 Club Natación Rivalia 1:08.86 32.68 36.18

40 - 44 años

15,00 ELORRIAGA ARANAGA, Beñat 79 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:05.25 30.53 34.72
12,00 VICENTE BULLON, Alejandro 78 C.N. Santurtzi 1:06.51 31.21 35.30
10,00 MARCELLAN PEREZ, Eduardo 78 Club Natación Rivalia 1:06.56 31.92 34.64

9,00 MEDINA CABALLERO, Jaime 76 C.D.N. Bidasoa Xxi 1:15.93 35.19 40.74

45 - 49 años

15,00 NUÑEZ BARACALDO, Jorge 74 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 1:12.38 34.02 38.36

50 - 54 años

15,00 MARTINEZ LORENTE, Daniel 66 Club Natación Rivalia 1:31.40 45.17 46.23

55 - 59 años

15,00 TELLEZ ECHEANDIA, Fernando 62 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 1:14.34 35.48 38.86

70 - 74 años

15,00 SAN CRISTÓBAL, Eugenio 50 Club Natación Rivalia 2:16.94 1:03.42 1:13.52
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VII TROFEO MASTER MIKEL TRUEBA
Santurtzi, 29/2/2020

Prueba 13 Fem., 50m Espalda 20 - 104 años
29/02/2020 Resultados

AN Tiempo

20 - 24 años

15,00 DIAZ CEBALLOS, Alba 98 C.N. Torrelavega 32.52
12,00 SERRANO SAN MARTIN, Esther 97 C.N. Camargo 36.29
10,00 CANTERO DEL RIO, Ana Isabel 97 A. Cantabra Nat. 47.94

25 - 29 años

15,00 FELIZ GARCÍA, Beatriz 92 C.N. Playa Salve 35.66
12,00 GOMEZ RUIZ, Alba 93 C.N. Torrelavega 39.28
10,00 DIEGO GUTIERREZ, Andrea 93 C.N. Torrelavega 42.48
9,00 CAZORLA REY, Belen 91 A. Cantabra Nat. 46.98

30 - 34 años

- MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, Elena 87 E.D. Oberena
- PEÑA GARCIA, Maria 88 A. Cantabra Nat.
- MARTINEZ LOSA, Maria 87 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana
- MARTINEZ ALBA, Sandra 90 C.N. Torrelavega

35 - 39 años

15,00 ALDASORO AZURMENDI, Maitane 83 C.N. Legazpi 36.45

40 - 44 años

- GIMÉNEZ SÁNCHEZ, Belén 77 Club Natación Rivalia

45 - 49 años

15,00 LLANO PALACIOS, Sonia 75 C.N. Santurtzi 33.84
12,00 ARMIÑO URITAGA, Virginia 73 S. Lagunak Barañain 39.37
10,00 SAN JOSÉ ARELLANO, Soraya 74 Club Natación Rivalia 1:06.63

- RIOS CACHO, Silvia 71 C.N. Camargo

55 - 59 años

- GOMEZ GOMEZ, Visitacion 61 C.N. Torrelavega

60 - 64 años

15,00 MORA ANUARBE, Maria Remedios 57 C.N. Medio Cudeyo 1:04.40
- GENER PARRILLA, Maripaz 57 Club Natación Rivalia

65 - 69 años

15,00 VAZQUEZ BARBA, Miren 54 C.D. Fortuna 50.21
- ECHEGARAY HERNANDEZ, Lidia 51 C.N. Pamplona
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VII TROFEO MASTER MIKEL TRUEBA
Santurtzi, 29/2/2020

Prueba 14 Masc., 50m Espalda 20 - 104 años
29/02/2020 Resultados

AN Tiempo

25 - 29 años

15,00 FERNANDEZ REBOLLEDA, Hector 95 C.N. Torrelavega 33.07
12,00 FANJUL FERNANDEZ, Jacobo 91 C.N. Camargo 45.84

30 - 34 años

15,00 BOLIVAR OCHOA, Alvaro 89 C.N. Playa Salve 39.22
12,00 LOPEZ ABALOS, Pablo 87 C.N. Logroño 40.99

35 - 39 años

15,00 FRAILE SEIJAS, Miguel Angel 81 C.N. Santurtzi 34.43
- SANTIBAÑEZ GARCIA, David 81 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana
- CAMARERO VILLA, Urtzi S. 81 Sopela Igeriketa Swim

40 - 44 años

15,00 IRIONDO ANACABE, Mikel 79 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 29.37

45 - 49 años

15,00 SANCHEZ PEREDA, Javier 71 A. Cantabra Nat. 39.27

50 - 54 años

15,00 CILVETI JIMENEZ, Francisco 70 C. Tenis Pamplona 36.33
12,00 MATORRAS WEINIG, Francisco 66 A. Cantabra Nat. 40.51
10,00 SALGUERO CASTILLERO, Antonio 67 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 40.57

55 - 59 años

15,00 SESE GARCIA, Salvador 64 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 34.91
12,00 DEMETRIO GUTIERREZ, Jose 62 C.N. Camargo 44.48

- ATOZKI ZUBELDIA, Patxi 63 C.N. Pamplona

60 - 64 años

15,00 JAUREGI ZALAKAIN, Xabier 60 C.N. Easo 42.38

65 - 69 años

15,00 SANCHEZ TRUEBA, Mario 55 S.D. Anaitasuna 41.74

Prueba 15 Fem., 100m Braza 20 - 104 años
29/02/2020 Resultados

AN Tiempo 50m 100m

20 - 24 años

15,00 MORENO MOSTEIRO, Ainhoa 00 C.N. Torrelavega 1:37.95 43.97 53.98
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VII TROFEO MASTER MIKEL TRUEBA
Santurtzi, 29/2/2020

Prueba 15, Fem., 100m Braza

25 - 29 años

15,00 PORTILLA ERAÑA, Nekane 95 Galdakao I.T. 1:28.70 41.96 46.74
12,00 FERNÁNDEZ PÉREZ, Maitane 91 S. Lagunak Barañain 1:32.76 45.32 47.44
10,00 VEGA VILLEGAS, Seila 93 C.N. Camargo 1:40.75 47.77 52.98

30 - 34 años

15,00 TARDAGUILA FERNANDEZ, Itziar 89 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:17.98 36.65 41.33
12,00 MARINA GUTIERREZ, Yasmina 90 C.N. Torrelavega 1:32.34 43.02 49.32
10,00 SAGASTI SALAZAR, Aitziber 87 Kikunbera I.T. 1:35.83 45.55 50.28

35 - 39 años

- FUENTES ALEJANDRE, Eider 84 C.N. Santurtzi

40 - 44 años

- SORIANO LAZARO, Marta 76 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana

45 - 49 años

15,00 LARREA ONAINDIA, Natalia 75 Club Natación Rivalia 1:36.15 46.52 49.63
- ARRESE IGOR GOÑI, Rocio 74 S. Lagunak Barañain

50 - 54 años

15,00 BURGOS DOMINGUEZ, Maria Jose 66 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 1:53.09 53.90 59.19

55 - 59 años

15,00 REYERO HERMOSILLA, Dolores 63 C.N. Torrelavega 1:57.87 56.05 1:01.82

65 - 69 años

- GOMEZ DIAZ, Purificacion 51 C.N. Torrelavega

Prueba 16 Masc., 100m Braza 20 - 104 años
29/02/2020 Resultados

AN Tiempo 50m 100m

25 - 29 años

15,00 SALVADOR RAMIREZ, Ángel 92 Club Natación Rivalia 1:42.28 49.66 52.62
- CANO BAQUERO, Carlos 93 C.N. Camargo

30 - 34 años

15,00 MATEOS MATEOS, Ioseba 86 C.D. Fortuna 1:18.73 37.55 41.18
- PASCUAL MARTINEZ, Marcos 89 Club Natación Rivalia

35 - 39 años

15,00 DIAZ MERCADO, Zigor 84 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 1:08.35 32.73 35.62
12,00 BASTERRETXEA IRAGORRI, Mikel 81 Galdakao I.T. 1:40.48 46.34 54.14

40 - 44 años

15,00 ORTIGOSA YOLDI, Gonzalo 78 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana 1:09.88 33.21 36.67
12,00 SANCHEZ CASTRO, Ignacio 80 C.N. Barakaldo 1:37.92 48.03 49.89

- VIÑAS ROCILLO, Alejandro 76 C.N. Playa Salve
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VII TROFEO MASTER MIKEL TRUEBA
Santurtzi, 29/2/2020

Prueba 16, Masc., 100m Braza

45 - 49 años

15,00 MUÑOZ LEGORBURU, Mikel 75 C.N. Santurtzi 1:16.52 36.59 39.93
12,00 IGLESIAS VIADERO, Daniel 72 C.N. Camargo 1:19.78 36.93 42.85
10,00 ARRASTIO LOPEZ, Xabier 75 C.N. Playa Salve 1:23.71 40.09 43.62

9,00 ORDAS CASADO, Jose Carlos 72 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana 1:30.94 44.04 46.90

50 - 54 años

15,00 PATO DIAZ, Jose Antonio 70 C.N. Logroño 1:41.13 47.28 53.85
- VOM HOVEL, Dirk 68 C.N. Easo

55 - 59 años

15,00 BEDIA HERRERO, Angel 65 C.N. Camargo 1:31.59 43.74 47.85

65 - 69 años

15,00 EQUISOAIN, Juan Jose 54 S.D. Anaitasuna 1:33.38 44.39 48.99
12,00 DIEGO PALAZUELOS, Francisco 52 C.N. Torrelavega 2:00.33 58.06 1:02.27

Prueba 17 Fem., 50m Libre 20 - 104 años
29/02/2020 Resultados

AN Tiempo

20 - 24 años

15,00 DE LA GUERRA CAYON, Coral 00 C.N. Torrelavega 29.92
12,00 DAPENA MARCOS, Amaia 96 C.N. Santurtzi 30.02
10,00 MARTINEZ SARALEGUI, Jone 97 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 31.20
9,00 MARTINEZ VITERI, Amaia 98 Galdakao I.T. 31.78
8,00 SERRANO SAN MARTIN, Esther 97 C.N. Camargo 32.17
7,00 MAGALDI BILBAO, Iraide 96 C.N. Camargo 33.24
6,00 SAGASTIZABAL GOMEZ, Iera 99 Club Natacion Mungia 34.34
5,00 DIAS MUÑIZ, Ines 96 C.N. Torrelavega 34.63
4,00 ZULUETA CARRASCO, Jone 00 Ganguren 34.72

- ARRIETA IBARROLA, Nerea 98 Club Natacion Mungia
- ERRASTI FERNANDEZ, Olatz 96 C.N. Legazpi
- OBREGON ABASCAL, Yoana 96 C.N. Torrelavega

25 - 29 años

15,00 MUÑOZ URDIALES, Natalia 94 C.N. Las Norias 29.47
12,00 ROSON GARCIA, Nahikari 94 C.N. Santurtzi 31.24
10,00 SERRANO SAN MARTÍN, María 94 C.N. Camargo 32.12
9,00 GOMEZ RUIZ, Alba 93 C.N. Torrelavega 33.55
8,00 JUBERA PÉREZ, Alejandra 93 C.N. Playa Salve 34.30
7,00 URRESTI ISPIZUA, Onintze 95 Kikunbera I.T. 37.97
6,00 CAZORLA REY, Belen 91 A. Cantabra Nat. 38.00
5,00 FERNANDEZ RUIZ, Maria Teresa 95 C.N. Torrelavega 41.14

30 - 34 años

15,00 LOSADA DURAN, Elena 88 C.N. Camargo 31.08
12,00 SANABRIA IDOIAGABEITIA, Amaia 90 Club Natacion Mungia 34.77
10,00 IÑIGO DOMINGO, Raquel 88 Club Natación Rivalia 35.80
9,00 MARQUINA MARTINEZ, Sara 88 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana 35.85
8,00 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, Elena 87 E.D. Oberena 37.91

- GONZALEZ GUTIERREZ, Marta 86 A. Cantabra Nat.
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VII TROFEO MASTER MIKEL TRUEBA
Santurtzi, 29/2/2020

Prueba 17, Fem., 50m Libre, 30 - 34 años

AN Tiempo

- MARTINEZ ALBA, Sandra 90 C.N. Torrelavega

35 - 39 años

- RODRIGUEZ PEREIRA, Carolina 83 Kikunbera I.T.
- MARGALLO ITZA, Leyre 84 Sopela Igeriketa Swim

40 - 44 años

15,00 IRIGOYEN BAZAN, G. Juncal 80 C.N. Easo 31.31

45 - 49 años

15,00 LARREA ONAINDIA, Natalia 75 Club Natación Rivalia 35.23
12,00 SUAREZ MARTIN, Josefa 72 Kikunbera I.T. 40.50
10,00 OÑA MANCISIDOR, Nerea 75 C.N. Playa Salve 43.08
9,00 MORRONDO MENA, Alicia 72 C.N. Camargo 44.77
8,00 ARZELUS LECUMBERRI, Edurne 75 S. Lagunak Barañain 46.10

- RIOS CACHO, Silvia 71 C.N. Camargo

50 - 54 años

15,00 ROSAENZ OCHOA, Rosana 68 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana 40.29
12,00 ROLDAN JIMENEZ, Alicia 68 C.N. Camargo 45.17
10,00 URDIALES PEÑA, Soledad 68 C.N. Las Norias 46.23
9,00 OROZ PASCUAL, Mªesperanza 69 E.D. Oberena 46.30
8,00 CALVO RUISANCHEZ, Elena 69 C.N. Torrelavega 48.66

55 - 59 años

- PASCUAL SANZ, Francisca I. 61 C.N. Camargo
- GOMEZ GOMEZ, Visitacion 61 C.N. Torrelavega

60 - 64 años

15,00 MORA ANUARBE, Maria Remedios 57 C.N. Medio Cudeyo 48.71
12,00 BECERRA DURAN, Mar 58 C.N. Torrelavega 57.64

- GENER PARRILLA, Maripaz 57 Club Natación Rivalia

65 - 69 años

15,00 VAZQUEZ BARBA, Miren 54 C.D. Fortuna 44.51

70 - 74 años

15,00 BURGUERA RAMOS, Pilar 47 C.N. Torrelavega 1:19.40

75 - 79 años

15,00 BUENO DOMINGUEZ, Marina 42 C.D.N. Zamora 1:06.09
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VII TROFEO MASTER MIKEL TRUEBA
Santurtzi, 29/2/2020

Prueba 18 Masc., 50m Libre 20 - 104 años
29/02/2020 Resultados

AN Tiempo

20 - 24 años

15,00 GONZALEZ BUSTILLO, Mario 00 C.N. Camargo 25.85
12,00 GIL CUMBA, Iñigo 98 S. Lagunak Barañain 29.71

- AZPIAZU GUINEA, Mikel 96 C.N. Legazpi

25 - 29 años

15,00 VALCARCEL CIAZ, David 92 C.N. Torrelavega 26.11
12,00 FERNANDEZ REBOLLEDA, Hector 95 C.N. Torrelavega 27.36
10,00 GAZTAÑAGA ITURRALDE, Julen 94 Kairoscore 27.52
9,00 ABAJO ODRIOZOLA, Carlos 92 C.N. Playa Salve 28.31
8,00 GONZALEZ CONDE, Sergio 94 C.N. Torrelavega 28.39
7,00 PEREIRAS RISUEÑO, Unai 93 C.N. Santurtzi 28.72
6,00 GARCÍA FRAILE, Nicolás 92 C.N. Playa Salve 30.16
5,00 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, Yerai 92 C.N. Santurtzi 32.37

30 - 34 años

15,00 VALLEJO SAÑUDO, Luis Manuel 86 C.N. Torrelavega 31.66
12,00 MEDINA URIBE, Aitor 90 C.N. Santurtzi 31.73
10,00 GARCIA TORESANO, diego 88 Club Natacion Mungia 35.06

35 - 39 años

15,00 BILDOSOLA AGIRREGOMEZKORTA, M.83 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 22.72
12,00 ELORRIAGA ARANAGA, Ibai 82 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 26.88
10,00 ROSAS ESPINOSA, Alberto 81 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana 27.10
9,00 RUIZ CIARRETA, Jon 83 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 30.16
8,00 JON ANDER, Torrado Echeverria 85 Club Natación Urederra 31.12
7,00 GARCIA SAIZ, Argoitz 85 C.N. Santurtzi 31.52
6,00 ELGARRESTA ZABALETA, Aimar 82 C.N. Legazpi 31.76
5,00 LOPETEGI URIA, Garikoitz 82 C.N. Easo 32.14
4,00 TENA BERECIARTUA, Aritz 83 Kikunbera I.T. 32.73
3,00 PEREZ CEBALLOS, Alberto 84 C.N. Camargo 34.07

- MORENO MORENO, Guillermo 85 C.N. Las Norias

40 - 44 años

15,00 ELORRIAGA ARANAGA, Beñat 79 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 26.92
12,00 ORUE DIAZ, Nacho 79 C.N. Torrelavega 26.96
10,00 ATXALANDABASO RODRIGUEZ, Aitor 78 Club Natacion Mungia 28.56
9,00 LASHERAS MORENO, Carlos 76 C. Tenis Pamplona 29.09
8,00 ARANA ARSUAGA, Eneko 76 C.D. Fortuna 29.34
7,00 ALVAREZ GOICOECHEA, Garikoitz 78 Galdakao I.T. 31.33
6,00 ZABALLOS GOMEZ, Juan Pedro 79 C.N. Santurtzi 33.75
5,00 URIBE ARNAIZ, Aimar 77 C.N. Santurtzi 35.64
4,00 UNZURRUNZAGA MARTINEZ, Endika 79 C.N. Santurtzi 36.49

- ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ, Emiliano 79 C.N. Barakaldo
- ROJO SAN JUAN, Alberto 77 C.N. Santurtzi
- NAVEIRA CANO, Emilio 80 Sopela Igeriketa Swim
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VII TROFEO MASTER MIKEL TRUEBA
Santurtzi, 29/2/2020

Prueba 18, Masc., 50m Libre

45 - 49 años

15,00 ODRIOZOLA SANCHEZ, Juan Jose 71 A. Cantabra Nat. 25.97
12,00 SERNA GONZALEZ, Iñaki 75 C.N. Santurtzi 26.70
10,00 MIRAS MORENO, Jose 74 C.N. Santurtzi 27.21
9,00 GURPEGUI BALLESTEROS, Eleder 75 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 28.34
8,00 CÁNOVAS GUTIÉRREZ, Felipe 74 C.N. Playa Salve 30.24
7,00 TRUEBA AGUIRRE, Francisco Javier 74 C.N. Santurtzi 30.39
6,00 MENDEZ MARTINEZ, Unai 74 C.N. Barakaldo 31.25
5,00 GUISASOLA FERNANDEZ, Iñigo 75 C.N. Santurtzi 32.32
4,00 RODRIGUEZ ORTEGA, Alejandro 74 C.N. Santurtzi 32.75
3,00 BLANCO HIDALGO, roberto 72 Club Natacion Mungia 34.28
2,00 GOMEZ AGUIRRE, Israel 75 S.D. Anaitasuna 34.37
1,00 RUIZ DE AZUA ORMAZA, Egoitz 73 Kikunbera I.T. 36.25

- HUICI OROZ, Unai 75 Kairoscore

50 - 54 años

15,00 BUSTILLO ICETA, Eduardo 70 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 28.64
12,00 ABELEDO MADUEÑO, Javier 69 C.D. Fortuna 28.72
10,00 MUÑOZ DELGADO, Francisco Javier 69 C.N. Torrelavega 30.85
9,00 MAIZTEGUI MAIZTEGUI, Felipe 69 Kikunbera I.T. 36.30
8,00 VOM HOVEL, Dirk 68 C.N. Easo 38.51
7,00 MARTINEZ ALBAJARA, Jose Manuel 66 C.N. Santurtzi 38.79

- CASTILLO PIEDRA, Juan Ramon 68 C.N. Playa Salve

55 - 59 años

15,00 ETXEBESTE OTEGI, Javier 61 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 28.78
12,00 RUIZ LÓPEZ, Javier 61 C.N. Playa Salve 31.08
10,00 MARTINEZ AGÜERO, Jose Antonio 64 C.N. Camargo 33.76
9,00 AURREKOETXEA CANGA, X. 64 Kikunbera I.T. 34.42
8,00 LAMARKA ITURBE, Ion 63 C.N. Easo 39.44
7,00 ZULUETA ERCILLA, Daniel 65 Ganguren 40.37
6,00 FERNADEZ RUIZ, Fco Javier 63 C.N. Torrelavega 41.24
5,00 SALAZAR CORINO, Jose Antonio 61 C.N. Medio Cudeyo 42.27
4,00 DE NICOLAS RINCON, Jesus 65 C.D.N. Zamora 43.37

- TORRE GIL, Jose Ramón 65 Club Natación Rivalia

60 - 64 años

15,00 ALVAREZ CARABALLO, Pedro 56 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 34.94
12,00 CAGIGAL BOLADO, Ricardo 56 A. Cantabra Nat. 37.31
10,00 CAMPOS FERNANDEZ, Pedro 56 Kikunbera I.T. 43.79

65 - 69 años

15,00 SANCHEZ TRUEBA, Mario 55 S.D. Anaitasuna 34.73
12,00 URIBE ECHEVARRIA-FDEZ, Miguel 53 Club Natación Rivalia 35.36

70 - 74 años

15,00 OLAIZOLA BARANDIARAN, Celestino 50 C.N. Easo 1:16.44

80 - 84 años

15,00 LORENTE MARTINEZ, Rafael 40 C.D. Fortuna 53.93
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VII TROFEO MASTER MIKEL TRUEBA
Santurtzi, 29/2/2020

Prueba 19 8 x 50m Libre Open
29/02/2020 Resultados

Tiempo

- C.N. Santurtzi 1 C.N. Santurtzi 3:46.81
SERNA GONZALEZ, Iñaki 75 26.88 VICENTE BULLON, Alejandro 78 27.28
MIRAS MORENO, Jose 74 27.21 MUÑOZ LEGORBURU, Mikel 75 27.83
LLANO PALACIOS, Sonia 75 29.56 FUENTES ALEJANDRE, Eider 84 27.87
SIERRA BUSTAMANTE, Olatz 95 30.36 DAPENA MARCOS, Amaia 96 29.82

- C.N. Torrelavega 1 C.N. Torrelavega 3:49.57
QUEVEDO DE LA VEGA, Carlos 99 25.37 MORENO GUTIERREZ, Ivan 96 26.20
DIAZ CEBALLOS, Alba 98 29.65 GOMEZ RUIZ, Alba 93 33.42
VALCARCEL CIAZ, David 92 25.82 APARICIO MATIA, Mario 88 25.32
MORENO MOSTEIRO, Ainhoa 00 33.93 DE LA GUERRA CAYON, Coral 00 29.86

- C.N. Camargo 1 C.N. Camargo 4:11.00
GONZALEZ BUSTILLO, Mario 00 27.31 MAESO VERGARA, Miguel Benito 67 32.18
MARTINEZ AGÜERO, Jose Antonio64 32.43 SERRANO SAN MARTÍN, María 94 30.87
MAGALDI BILBAO, Iraide 96 33.53 LOSADA DURAN, Elena 88 29.79
RUBIO GOMEZ, Diana 82 1:05.46 IGLESIAS VIADERO, Daniel 72

- C.N. Playa Salve 2 C.N. Playa Salve 4:13.60
FELIZ GARCÍA, Beatriz 92 32.06 CÁNOVAS GUTIÉRREZ, Felipe 74 29.67
AJA AJA, Alba 89 33.15 RUIZ LÓPEZ, Javier 61 30.83
PEREZ SISNIEGA, Sheila 92 33.63 JUBERA PÉREZ, Alejandra 93 33.97
BOLIVAR OCHOA, Alvaro 89 30.30 DELGADO OYARBIDE, Oscar 72 29.99

- Club Natación Rivalia 1 Club Natación Rivalia 4:21.78
SALVADOR RAMIREZ, Ángel 92 28.37 LARRODE GARCIA, Pilar 59 47.13
LARREA ONAINDIA, Natalia 75 35.47 IÑIGO DOMINGO, Raquel 88 35.95
RAMOS AGUADO, Irene 91 33.47 URIBE-ECHEVERRIA ECHEVERRI, Pablo95 26.72
VIDONDO TORRECILLA, Pedro 81 27.93 MARCELLAN PEREZ, Eduardo 78 26.74

- C.N. Iregua-Villamediana 1 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana 4:24.73
ROMERO HIPOLITO, Jonathan 81 26.68 ALUTIZ DUARTE, Santiago 62 32.59
ROSAENZ OCHOA, Rosana 68 40.30 MARQUINA MARTINEZ, Sara 88 1:01.24
ROSAS ESPINOSA, Alberto 81 25.74 ORTIGOSA YOLDI, Gonzalo 78 31.87
SORIANO LAZARO, Marta 76 46.61 PRIOR PALACIN, Almudena 81

- C.N. Playa Salve 1 C.N. Playa Salve 4:29.18
ARRASTIO LOPEZ, Xabier 75 32.64 GARCÍA FRAILE, Nicolás 92 29.81
DE LA TORRE PORRES, Delfín 77 31.21 FELIZ GARCÍA, Beatriz 92 33.23
OÑA MANCISIDOR, Nerea 75 42.70 AJA AJA, Alba 89 33.27
HERVÁS GARRACHÓN, Pedro 72 32.75 PEREZ SISNIEGA, Sheila 92 33.57

- C.N. Camargo 2 C.N. Camargo 4:53.75
BEDIA HERRERO, Angel 65 34.61 MORRONDO MENA, Alicia 72 44.87
SERRANO SAN MARTIN, Esther 97 31.97 ROLDAN JIMENEZ, Alicia 68 46.61
VEGA VILLEGAS, Seila 93 35.54 DEMETRIO GUTIERREZ, Jose 62 32.53
PEREZ CEBALLOS, Alberto 84 33.88 FANJUL FERNANDEZ, Jacobo 91 33.74

- C.N. Legazpi 1 C.N. Legazpi
ALDASORO AZURMENDI, Maitane, ALUSTIZA LASA, Maddi, VICANDI TELLERIA, Lara, ELGARRESTA ZABALETA, Aimar
MEDINA CABALLERO, Jaime, ALUSTIZA LASA, Peru

- Kikunbera I.T. 1 Kikunbera I.T.
- Sopela Igeriketa Swim 1 Sopela Igeriketa Swim
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VII TROFEO MASTER MIKEL TRUEBA
Santurtzi, 29/2/2020

Prueba 20 1500m Libre Open
29/02/2020 Resultados

AN Tiempo

- ROJO SAN JUAN, Alberto 77 C.N. Santurtzi 23:27.89

- PEREZ MARTIN, Hegoi 83 C.N. Santurtzi 19:57.41
100m: 1:13.29 1:13.29 500m: 6:33.31 1:20.61 900m: 11:55.10 1:20.32 1300m: 17:18.58 1:20.83
200m: 2:32.51 1:19.22 600m: 7:53.84 1:20.53 1000m: 13:16.36 1:21.26 1400m: 18:39.76 1:21.18
300m: 3:52.58 1:20.07 700m: 9:14.30 1:20.46 1100m: 14:37.08 1:20.72 1500m: 19:57.41 1:17.65
400m: 5:12.70 1:20.12 800m: 10:34.78 1:20.48 1200m: 15:57.75 1:20.67

- SANCHEZ PUERTAS, Natalia 95 C.N. Santurtzi 21:54.09
100m: 1:21.59 1:21.59 500m: 7:14.57 1:28.24 900m: 13:05.64 1:27.90 1300m: 18:58.43 1:28.69
200m: 2:48.84 1:27.25 600m: 8:42.58 1:28.01 1000m: 14:34.02 1:28.38 1400m: 20:27.74 1:29.31
300m: 4:17.41 1:28.57 700m: 10:10.27 1:27.69 1100m: 16:01.90 1:27.88 1500m: 21:54.09 1:26.35
400m: 5:46.33 1:28.92 800m: 11:37.74 1:27.47 1200m: 17:29.74 1:27.84

- PEREIRAS RISUEÑO, Unai 93 C.N. Santurtzi 22:36.37
100m: 1:20.15 1:20.15 500m: 7:16.27 1:29.86 900m: 14:13.62 1:33.67 1300m: 21:11.43 2:20.60
200m: 2:47.68 1:27.53 600m: 8:48.62 1:32.35 1000m: 15:45.84 1:32.22 1400m: 22:36.87 1:25.44
300m: 4:17.04 1:29.36 700m: 10:21.40 1:32.78 1100m: 17:17.58 1:31.74 1500m: 22:36.37
400m: 5:46.41 1:29.37 800m: 12:39.95 2:18.55 1200m: 18:50.83 1:33.25

- GARCIA SAIZ, Argoitz 85 C.N. Santurtzi 22:42.18
100m: 1:19.63 1:19.63 500m: 7:21.08 1:31.63 900m: 13:29.39 1:31.94 1300m: 19:38.53 1:33.77
200m: 2:47.58 1:27.95 600m: 8:53.77 1:32.69 1000m: 15:01.15 1:31.76 1400m: 21:11.67 1:33.14
300m: 4:18.16 1:30.58 700m: 10:27.19 1:33.42 1100m: 16:31.64 1:30.49 1500m: 22:42.18 1:30.51
400m: 5:49.45 1:31.29 800m: 11:57.45 1:30.26 1200m: 18:04.76 1:33.12

- MEDINA URIBE, Aitor 90 C.N. Santurtzi 23:27.89
100m: 1:21.11 1:21.11 500m: 7:32.90 1:36.13 900m: 15:28.25 1:35.22 1300m: 21:48.77 1:37.08
200m: 2:50.32 1:29.21 600m: 9:08.19 1:35.29 1000m: 17:03.42 1:35.17 1400m: 23:28.30 1:39.53
300m: 4:22.95 1:32.63 700m: 11:31.20 2:23.01 1100m: 18:37.30 1:33.88 1500m: 23:27.89
400m: 5:56.77 1:33.82 800m: 13:53.03 2:21.83 1200m: 20:11.69 1:34.39

- MADARIAGA MARTINEZ, Unai 72 C.N. Santurtzi 23:49.47
100m: 1:20.38 1:20.38 500m: 7:18.69 1:30.24 900m: 13:41.53 1:37.62 1300m: 20:18.80 1:42.78
200m: 2:48.60 1:28.22 600m: 8:49.38 1:30.69 1000m: 15:17.18 1:35.65 1400m: 22:06.46 1:47.66
300m: 4:17.17 1:28.57 700m: 10:26.33 1:36.95 1100m: 16:54.65 1:37.47 1500m: 23:49.47 1:43.01
400m: 5:48.45 1:31.28 800m: 12:03.91 1:37.58 1200m: 18:36.02 1:41.37


